Division of Health Service Regu statement of deficiencies and plan of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL060116	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING B. WING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 08/21/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMIT PLACE OF SOUTHPARK	2101 RU	NDRESS, CITY, S INNYMEDE LAN DTTE, NC 2820	1E 9	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	EAPPROPRIATE COMPLETE
D 000 Initial Comments The Adult Care Licen: Mecklenburg County Services conducted a follow-up survey on 0	Department of Social	D 000		
Medications (a) An adult care hon who are competent a self-administer their n requirements are met (1) the self-administra physician or other per prescribe medications documented in the re (2) specific instruction	is Self -Administration Of ne shall permit residents and physically able to nedications if the following the following the second secon	D 375	1DA NCAC 13F .1005 (a) Self Administration Director of Health and Wellness (DHW), A Executive Director, and or desgress to com- all current self administration residents an safety checks according to 10A NCAC 133 DHW, ADHE (ED, and or designee to com- checks on all residents once a week for fo for four weeks, then mentify as needed. DHW, ADHW, end or ED to complete an it managers and Med Techs on identifying a that may not meet the requirement of 10A NCAC 13F :1005 (a).	ssistent DHW, npleta an adult on d'complete taom F. 1005 (a) clate nom safely ur weeks, then D weekly 10.18.24
interviews, the facility sampled residents (# self-administer medic medication to treat pa antibiotic ointment. The findings are:	ns, record reviews, and failed to ensure 1 of 5 5) had a physician's order to			
putmonary disease).	COPD (chronic obstructive respiratory failure,			:
ision of Health Service Regulation BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	ire Can	nilla Shorrill, ED	(X6) DATE 10 8 24 If continuetion sheet 1

STATE FORM

LERR11

6499

Reviewed and acknowledged by SSD on 10/17/24 Sharon Dunton RN

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CNSTRUCTION (X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL060116	·B, WING		R 08/21/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
			NNYMEDE LANE			
SUMMIT P	LACE OF SOUTHPARK		TTE, NC 28209			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX T40	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(MS) Complet Date	
D 375	Continued From page 1		D 375			
	normal strict futtor	and least failure				
	paroxysmal atrial flutter	acetaminophen 500mg				
		ntibiotic ointment (to treat				
	an infection).	monous omment (to near				
	Review of Resident #5's revealed a facility admis					
	a. Observation of Resid at 10;15am revealed:	ent #5's room on 08/20/24				
	-There was a bottle of a the table next to Reside -The bottle was not labe identifiers.					
;	Review of Resident #5's	s record on 08/21/24				
	revealed there was no a acetaminophen 500mg self-administered.	ligned physician order for and no order for it to be				
	Interview with Resident	#5 on 08/21/24 at				
	10:40am revealed:	ophon 500mg belonged to	A			
	her.	phon sooting belonged to				
		ns on her bedside table.				
20	-She took the acetaming					
	needed it for pain or hea -She could not recall wh					
	acetaminophen 500mg.	en sne last look uic				
ļ	Review of Resident #5's	June 2024, July 2024.			1	
	and August 2024 Medic					
	Record (MAR) revealed					
	acetaminophen 500mg.					
	Refer to the interview wi on 08/21/24 at 12:30pm	th a medication aide (MA)				
	Refer to the interview wi Care Provider (PCP) on	th Resident #5's Primary 08/21/24 at 5:05pm.			-	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	R: A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL060116	B. WING		08/21/2024
SUMMIT PLACE OF SOUTHPARK 2101 RUN		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNNYMEDE LANE .OTTE, NC 28209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	DN SHOULD BE COMPLET HE APPROPRIATE DATE
D 375	Continued From pag	e 2	D 375		
	Refer to the interview 08/21/24 at 4:00pm.	with the Administrator on			
	at 10:15 am revealed	triple antiblotic ointment on ident #5's bed.			
;	revealed there was n	45's record on 08/21/24 o signed physician order for ent and no order for it to be			
	Interview with Reside 10:40am revealed:				
-	her.	tibiotic ointment belonged to			
	-She used the triple a when she needed it f	ations on her bedside table, antibiotic ointment rarely or "a pimple or sore", when she last used the triple			
		#5's June 2024, July 2024, dication Administration led no entry for triple			
	Refer to the interview 12:30pm.	v with a MA on 08/21/24 at			
	Refer to the interview 08/21/24 at 5:05pm.	With Resident #5'S PUP on			
	Refer to the Interview	with the Administrator on			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

58.93

LERR11

If continuation should a of B

PRINTED: 09/06/2024

FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B, WING		R	
	NATO 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	HAL060116	D' MING MEANING		08/21/2024	
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	LACE OF SOUTHPARK		INNYMEDE LANE			
		CHARLO	OTTE, NC 28209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETI E DATE	
D 375	Continued From pag	e 3	D 375			
	Interview with the MA revealed:	A on 08/21/24 at 12:30pm				
	-Residents required	a self-administration				
		yelcian order to keep				
	medications in their r	ooms.				
	-Resident #5 did not	have a self-administration				
	assessment.					
	-Resident #5 did not					
		ple antibiotic ointment. that Resident #5 had				
		riple antibiotic ointment in				
		e self-administered those				
1	medications,					
1	Interview with Reside	ent #5's PCP on 08/21/24 at				
	5:05pm revealed:					
	-She was not aware i					
		riple antibiotic ointment in				
	her room and she ha medications.					
	-She expected staff to medications.	o have an order for the				
		ident was alert and oriented				
		ister the acetaminophen and				
	triple antibiotic ointme	ent but preferred the facility				
	to administer the med					
	-Consequences of tai					
	acetaminophen could	l result in liver impairment.				
	Interview with the Ad	ministrator on 08/21/24 at				
	4:00pm revealed:					
	-Residents required a					
ł		ysician order to keep				
s.	medications in their n	ooms. Resident #5 had a bottle of				
		a tube of triple antibiotic			i	
	ointment in her room.					
	-The staff were traine	d to take medications found			1	
	in resident's rooms if	-	a contratere			
	self-administer order.		1			

STATE FORM

LERR11

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL060116	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 08/21/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PLACE OF SOUTHPARK	2101 RU	DDRESS, CITY, ST NNYMEDE LAN DTTE, NC 28201	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHA CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLET	
D 375	Continued From pag -She expected familie the MA,	e 4 es to give any medications to	D 375			
D 463	Care Unit 10A NCAC 13F .1300 Care Unit In addition to meeting in the rules of this SU of residents to the ho that the following req admission to the spee (1) A physician shall resident's FL-2 that n specific group of resid (2) There shall be a screening by the facil appropriateness of ar the special care unit. (3) Family members resident to a special of disclosure information and any additional wr policies and procedur this Subchapter that i 131D-8. This disclos the resident's record. This Rule is not met Based on interviews a facility failed to ensur- completed for 2 of 2 (that were admitted to (SCU).	specify a diagnosis on the neets the conditions of the dents to be served. documented pre-admission lity to evaluate the in individual's placement in seeking admission of a care unit shall be provided in required in G.S. 131D-8 ritten information addressing res listed in Rule .1305 of is not included in G.S. ure shall be documented in as evidenced by: and record reviews, the e disclosures were #1, #2) sampled residents the Special Care Unit	D 463	10A NCAC 13F .1306 Admission ITo The Speci Memory Care manager, Business Office Mange designes to compete an audit on all current res of SCU disclosure statements. All SCU discloss be scanned into Point Click Care (PCC) In order electronic copy. Executive Director to complete an inservice with Director. Sales Director - Bussiness Chice Manage Director. Sales Director - Bussiness Chice Manage TOA NCAC 13F .1308 Admission to the Special Violines Director and Admission to the Special	r, ED, and or identis for competition- ire statements to to create an 10,18,24 Memory Cere Jer, Health and	

To:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL060116	B. WING	anna a su a ga a tuga anna a su a su a su a su a su a su a s	08/21/2024	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
BUMMIT P	LACE OF SOUTHPARK		NNYMEDE LANE DTTE, NC 28209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI- DEFICIENCY)		
D 463	Continued From pag	e 5	D 463	an an ann an		
	disturbance, degene	rative disk disease	1			
	a me accompany and more lines where the second second	ension, hyperlipidemia, and	i .			
	macular degeneratio					
	-She was ambulatory					
		tation that Special Care Unit				
		mended level of care.				
	Review of Resident #	1's Resident Register				
		on date to the Assisted Living				
	(AL) on 10/19/22.					
	Review of Resident #	#1's Resident Record				
	revealed:					
	-There was no SCU	disclosure.				
		nentation when Resident #1				
	moved from AL to the	SCU.				
		ent #1's Responsible Party on				
	08/21/24 at 4:16pm r					
		r if he signed a disclosure				
		ident #1 moved to the SCU.				
		into the facility in October				
	2022.	to the COLLIN MOV 2022				
		to the SCU In May 2023.				
	Refer to the interview Manager (BOM) on 0	with the Business Office 08/21/24 at 3:17pm.				
	Refer to the interview 08/21/24 at 2:35pm.	v with the Administrator on			I.	
	Attempted interview on 08/21/24 at 3:45p	with facility's Sales Manager m was unsuccessful.				
	03/22/24 revealed:	nt #2's current FL2 dated				
	-Diagnoses included	Alzhelmer's dementla, atrial				
	fibrillation (irregular h	eartbeat), and hypertension.				
	-There was document recommended level of	tation that SCU was the of care on 04/02/24.			1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		ILATION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION		re survey MPLETED
		HAL060116	1AL060116 B, WING		R 08/21/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
SUMMIT P	LACE OF SOUTHPARK	CHARLO	TTE, NC 28209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
D 463	Continued From page	3 6	D 463			
	Review of Resident #	2's Resident Register				
	Review of Resident # revealed there was n					
	Refer to the interview at 3:17pm.	v with the BOM on 08/21/24				
	Refer to the interview 08/21/24 at 2:35pm.	with the Administrator on				
		interview with Resident #2's 08/21/24 at 3:03pm was				
	Attempted interview i on 08/21/24 at 3:45p	with facility's Sales Manager m was unsuccessful.				
	revealed:	on 08/21/24 at 3:17pm				
1	-She was aware seve signed disclosure sta SCU.	eral residents did not have a tement on admission to the				
	charts from May 2024 -It was discovered se	everal documents, including				
	residents' records.	, were missing from the e sent via email to the				
	residents' Responsib some had not been r	le Party (RP) to sign but eturned yet.				
ę	have the RPs sign th -Resident #1 and Re	ility of the Sales Manager to e disclosure statement. sident #2 transferred from	an Sida) - Ye Tu			
	the AL to the SCU at disclosure statement nacket.	different times but the should have been in the				-
	-Resident #1 moved	into SCU on 11/01/23 and				

STATE FORM

LERR11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL060116	(X2) MULTIFILE C A. BUILDING: B. WING		CON	R 8/21/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMIT PLACE OF SOUTHPARK	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNNYMEDE LANE .OTTE, NC 28209				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Interview with the Adu 2:35pm revealed: -The facility's Sales I getting the SCU discl was admitted into the -She was responsible disclosures signed if AL to the SCU. -It was discovered du around April 2024 and residents did not have their record. -If a SCU disclosure v record, one was sent -The facility had not r	the the SCU on 05/07/23. ministrator on 08/21/24 at Manager was responsible for osures signed if a resident SCU of the facility. o for getting the SCU a resident moved from the ring an audit completed d May 2024 that some SCU e a signed SCU disclosure in was not in a resident's	D 463			
Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM		5899 LE	RR11	if co	nliquation sheet 6 of